ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I am satisfied on evidence and have decided that Mr. LAU Yau Fuk had failed to comply with Regulation 4(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. LAU Yau Fuk, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No. W041965), on 12 April 2017, certified a Work Completion Certificate without ensuring beforehand a protective device of correct rating was used in protecting a socket outlet circuit in Flat A & B, G/F, 109B Tin Liu Tsuen, Yuen Long, New Territories and hence failed to design, construct, install and protect a fixed electrical installation so as to prevent danger.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. LAU Yau Fuk.

10 May 2019

VY Ek-chin for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services